
 
 

ADDENDUM # 1  1 

 
Date :  
 
 
 
Subject: Addendum # 1 
  Public call for submissions # EPV-2014-01 
  « Space for Life » International Architectural Competition 
  Project A : The Insectarium’s Metamorphosis  
  Project B : The Renewed Biodôme  
  Project C : The Botanical Garden’s Glass Pavilion 
 

Number of sheets including this one : 3 

 

PLEASE : Return this page duly signed as acknowledgement of receipt. 

 E-mail : administration@amiotbergeron.com 

 

 

 

 

(NAME OF THE COMPANY IN BLOCK LETTERS)  

 

(SIGNATURE OF THE CHIEF ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROJECT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
Louise Amiot, Architect, MBA, Professional adviser 



 
 

ADDENDUM # 1  1 

 
February 20th, 2014  
 
 
 
TO COMPETITORS 
 
 
 
Subject: Addendum # 1 
  Public call for submissions # EPV-2014-01 
  « Space for Life » International Architectural Competition 
  Project A : The Insectarium’s Metamorphosis  
  Project B : The Renewed Biodôme  
  Project C : The Botanical Garden’s Glass Pavilion 
 

Madam, 
Sir, 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum by returning a e-mail confirmation to the attention of 
Mrs Louise Amiot : administration@amiotbergeron.com. 
 
This addendum available on the web site of the competition is an integral part of the call for 
submission and modifies it as follows : 
 
1.1 ARTICLE 1.4/ APPROBATION 
 This competition is being organized in accordance with the rules of the OAQ (Règles 

d’approbation des concours d’architecture) and its conditions have been approved by the 
OAQ (Ordre des architectes du Québec). 

 
1.2 DEFINITIONS 

« External resource » is being replaced in the text by « Resource ». 
 

1.3 ARTICLE 1.1/ PURPOSE OF THE COMPETITION 
Project C/ The Botanical Garden’s Glass Pavilion 
The ground surface is 1000 m2. 
 

1.4 SECTION 4, ARTICLE 4.3.2 
The submission deadline should read: 10H00 AM, Montreal time.  
 
 
 



 
 

ADDENDUM # 1  2 

 
1.5 SECTION 6, ARTICLE 6.3.3 c) 

The sentence « Integrate the existing building in the case of the Insectarium and the existing 
wall… » should read: « Integrate the existing building in the case of the Insectarium and the 
existing wall in the case of the Biodiversity Center ». 
 

1.6 SECTION 9, ARTICLE 9.1, p.43 
The sentence « This amount will represent about 15% of the project’s estimated construction 
costs» should read: « This amount will represent about 15% of the project’s estimated 
construction costs ». 
 

1.7 SECTION 9, ARTICLE 9.1 
The following service is cancelled :  
• the basic commissioning. 

 
1.8 SECTION 9, ARTICLE 9.4.1 

The implementation schedule is revised as follows :  
• Submission of drawings and specifications/ 

The Botanical Garden’s Glass Pavilion April 2015 instead of July 2015 
 

• Call for submissions/ 
The Botanical Garden’s Glass Pavilion May 2015 instead of April 2015 
 

1.9 SECTION 9, ARTICLE 9.4.2 
The term « IDP facilitator » should read: « IDP facilitator  of the Team». 
 

1.10 APPENDIX 3 
 Members of the technical committee 
 Add to the list : 

• A representant of 
the planning department of the district Rosemont, La Petite-Patrie. 

 
1.11 SECTION 6, ARTICLE 6.3.1 

Design Narrative : 
• « a first text of four 

(4) pages, describing … » is replaced by : 
« a first text of four (4) pages maximum in Letter US (8½’’ x 11’’) or A4 (210 x 792 mm) 
format describing … ». 

• « a second text of three (3) pages on … » is replaced by : 
« a second text of three (3) pages maximum in Letter US (8½’’ x 11’’) or                           
A4 (210 x 792 mm) format on… ». 



 
 

ADDENDUM # 1  3 

 

 
 

1.12 SECTION 3, PAGE 21, article 3.1 a 
 The text of the second to last paragraph of article 3.1 a « Besides the LEED and Living 

Building Challenge Expert who may be part of the Team of many Competitors … » is 
replaced by: « Besides the LEED and Living Building Challenge Expert, the scenic artist, the 
museologist and the scientific designer (biologist or ethnologist) who may be part of the 
Team of many Competitors … ». 

  
   


